
The following catalog
has gaps in its page
numbers, or doesn’t
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat

assigns it.



OTOO
40-70-l C)OAmp

Transfer
Switch
Specification E



GENERAL INFORMATION

For parts or se;vice, contact the deal’er from whom you
Authorized Onan Parts and Service Center.

refer to your Neare

To avoid errors or delay in filling your parts order, always give the MODEL, SPEC NO. and SERIAL NO. from
Onan nameplate.

o

.

1
1 I

MODEL AND SPEC NO.

+

SERIAL NO. I

W-1149

For handy reference, insert “YOUR”

nameplate information in the spaces above.



INDEX

Actuator, i ‘near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A?

Bar. interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..Al O
Bar, Neutral . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Al O

Block, Terminal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Al 4

Board, Mother . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . !31

Capacitor, Control . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . %1

Capacitor, $&witch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A7

Capacitor, Reversing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...= Ell

Handle, Locking Door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B5

Key, Door Handie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B5

Key, Selector Switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B5

Lamp, Emergency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . !34

Lamp, Normal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B4

Meter, Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84

Meter, Frequency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B4

Meter, Running Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 04

Meter, Volt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . !34

Module, Time Delay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B1

Module, Voltage Sensor . . . . . . . . . . ...”.... . . . . . . . . . B2

Power Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B6

Relays . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B3

Resistor, Lamps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B4

Strip, Marker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Al 4

Switch Assembly, AuxiIia~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..Al3

Switch, Selector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . EM

Switch, Snap Action . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Al 3

Switching Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Al O

Switching Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Al 2

Transformer, Control . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..B1

Transformer, Meters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B4

Window, indicator Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..BI



lN’rll(.>I)Ll(;’rl[)N This cata~o~ il{l~)]iL?S E(> tile 0’I’1~ fifi, 70, and 100..-—..._.___ ______
.41np (Sprcifica EiO1~ E) Transf’er Switches a:; ind:icat.ecl
below. -..L,L,j.llustratcd part is identified bv aF !2{.1,

reference
J

number corrcspondin~; t(l E1lC’same reference
numbc’r in the parts list f{]r tl]at ~roup. Parts
i].lust rations arc typical, Using tile }IOIIE1.}and SPEC
NUMBER from the switci) box nameplate, select the parts
that apply to your transfer switch. UnI.ess otherwise
mct ioned in the desc. ripe ian, parts are interchangeable
between models.

EXPLANATION OT’ A——
7 -—

PAGE——

Series-—-.——.—_ 1

~~ Transfer Swibch Code—-— —

B 1. Control. Code——.————__ ———

c.——

Cabinet Code“.—_-._—___ ——

A 100- 3

Am~ere Ratins—e.. —__ ._ ——-..—.—..—.

Volta~e Code——.._. _ ——_——

u—-

—-—Standard Code—_.—_____ ———____

P12 Control Assembly ..—____

/31——

I

B .5 Meter Croup -—-—— ——. ——

DIRECTIONS 1.

5.

6.

7.

80

01—..

—

1,7

IJocate tile item you are ].ooking for in the Index or
the Table of Contents.
Turn to the page Iisced.
Mental Ly insert your model number in the blank spaces.
The part of the model number that is boxed, will help

YOU tO determine t]le part numb~,r that you need.

Match yo?.lr nlodel number to tk~e appropriate box.
FoI.Low the ].ine down from the box.
If t[le.rc? ‘is more tl~alq one box, folj(lw in seqllcj~lce
accordions LO (a), (b), (c).
Write down tile respective part number.



(b) (a) (c)

TRANSFER (IT-—.——

?

I —— [1-[1 /_ ——
SWITC!l J..—-.

-, I

Il)j40

LA

r-----’--’” “-——’

Eb1 51

3 53

TRANSFER
SWITCH

306-2200

306-2208

DB

4 ,5D 54 55

4x 54X
I

7 7X 57 157

9x 594

306-2204

306-2207

306-2206

306-2203

c1F

306-22i2

306-2215

II70 —

1--1A

306-2218El1 51

3 53

3x 5s.

306-2226

306-2227nB

4 5D 54 55

&x 54x

7 7X 57 57

9x 59<

306-2222

306-2225

306-2224

306-2223

w4 5D 4 55

4x 54

306-2230

306-2233n100

c1L. A

-T~1 ,51

3 53

306-2236

306-2244

ElB. —-T

4 51) 54 55

/+x 545 —

7 72 57 57

9x 59x

306-2240

306-2243

306-2242

306-2241

c1I7

F“7454

dx_.54x

306-2248

306-2251



TRANSFER
CJ~ITcH 2829 1 2 3

2

2

242

2

2

L (__.AT________Ek=====d-–---f-.u. f.

--4

.31
6

——— —L —-+&-—/-+-/__ ~ 4—–4—.-–/.—.––———————— –.--+––L–

If /
621

/ /

‘!\

‘/
~6 4 11

17 1.2
18 .13

15 1.2
1-

14 15
14

REF. PART

NO. PART NO. QTY . DESCRIPTION

1

2
3
4
6
7
8

11
12
13
14
16
Ii’
18
19
20
21
22
23
2L

25
,26
28
29

31

See Tab
See Tab
306-1982
815-0538
815-0634
306-1989
804-0019
See Tab
813-0103
850-0030
870-0053
312-0220
812-0063
850-0020
See Tab
308-0406
306-2183
332-0529
332-2211
800-0051
850-.0050
818-0076
306-2160
See Tab
526-0008

1 :;Switching Assembly

1 Actuator-Linear
1 Rod Actuator

Tab Screw-RHM XREC ‘W/IT(#8-32Xl/2)
8 Screw-RHM XREC W/ET(/f10-32xi/2)
2 Barrier-Handle
4 Screw-SOC HC(ll10-32x3/4)

Tab Capacitor
Tab Screw-RHM(#10-32x3/4)
Tab Washer-LK(//lO)
Tab Nut-HMs(#lo-32)
Tab Ring-Capacitor Mounting
2 Screw-RHM<#6-32x3/4)
2 Washer-LK(#6)
1 Circuit Breaker
1 Switch-Toggle DPDT
1 Bracket.-Plug
1 Termirial-RCPT
2 Terminal-RCPT
2 Screw-HHC(3/8-16xl-l /4)
2 Washer-LK(3/8)
4 Rivet-Univ(l/8)
2 Rod End Assembly-Actuator
1 Cover and Silkscreen

12 Wastler-Flat

2

SECTIONE3-5



.1. r) A NT c.u 1,, r)
~RANs FE~————-——, —.-—_ T r

.T.. .– ——.

I.ixLiiVaKLn————.._——. ... .._.qk,.ILZm?,’itit.H #l}~ITE14 614 XTEU ?1$ ITEM #lb 1TF&#J9 I’TEM 429

:=::=1~:-~:-:==’ ‘“I-L.-

I !

~~,~~r~~~l
... ———.. .— 305-2200 306-22 ~!30-200b_

~ --~:::-x;..:J*+=Y+!:;-E:l-=’46”2’93’306-2”08

306–220s1 3_06 -2192,306-2009, 6——.—.

—. ._ —.._— ——-~——-——-— -———-=—

~3220L 306-2192 305-2008, 3 : 3i 2-0203 1_ \ 1 5 \ 5 0 1 _ YJ:~607 ~306JW?..—-—

>

I -+-

. 306-2207 306-2192 306-2011 6 \ 312-022L 2 2 6 _~_.f __
~’/

I

306-2206! 306-2192 306-2010 6 312-0228 2 16

‘-‘ ;::::%:x~
1611_l_,—— 2 -f —._. —

—

, 306-221~! 306-219~ 306-2008

~215, 306-2194 306-2011 :-zq+%-l-+ 1: k:d:!q

,o,.222306.2,,330:p*]::-~~, %%.,;-j
—..___

~ 306-2218.306-2270 306-2006

306-2227, 3(3 b-2193:306-201 1

>6.-2223. 306-2192 306-2”09

>---=+*I ‘%+?~?

306-2222 306-2192 306-2009 ‘____

_306-22251306 -2192 ;306-20 11,

306-2224 i306-2192! 306-20 191 6 : 2 J,0.;X3ZG’

R--- ~ 3 RR : :-*–7 : .K:-

306-.2230’306-2194 306-2098

306-22331306-2194 306-20111 6 —

r-————T——————— ———
~-2236’ 306-2270 306-2906 3

I --=08 306_21,0;
312-0226 1 1_— ——--——— ——. —

k’

—.—

306-22LL\ 306-219 @J6- 2008 3 +
I

EYt__+ ~ ; F+!’ ~ ) KRIR4306-~ 306. 2192t 306-2009~ b _ .—

‘s-~m+=~~-~1=

306-22Q 306-2192] 306-2008; _ 3

3&2243! 306-219~ 306-20:1

306-2242306-21971306-20101 6 312-o’”S ~ d._i 6 ~–&--..!_ 1—..—....-——..—-—..————— L.J.HPQ~.7&LJLwl

—— ——. — —-

[=TFFr+k:<:::-T*?7’T-T2kz-<:::”

—-—.

306-2248 306-219i 306-2008

~L3&219L 306-~oll~ .— — —...—._-———



SWITCHING—.—.....-——
ASSEMBLY-..--—

306-2192
306-2193

306-2269
306-22?0

‘-7---7’-------’ ; ““—.————.
4 32 i

31

1

9

9

25
34

?4
23

30



R!iF.
N(J. PART NO. QT’Y.

1

306-21.92 :
306-2193 4

306-2269 ;
306-2270 ~

9
10
11
12
13
1.4
15
16
1?
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
2?
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35

306-2182
306-2198
306-2199
815-0538
800-0005
See Tab
See Tab
850-0030
813-0110
306-1980
526-0003
337-0566
337-0565
337-0838
337-0837
337-0836
851-0031
306-2187
332-2370
332-1573
800-0003
850-0040
526-0018
851-0027
337-0570
526-0071
870-0200
815-0180
862-0001
332-2366
See Tab
526-0016
800-0004
306-1996

1
1
1

10
1
1
1

Tab
4
1
2
2

Tab
1

Tab
1

Tab
1

Tab
Tab
Tab
Tab
Tab
Tab
1

Tab
Tab
Tab
1

Tab
1
2

Tab
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Base As~<mbly-Switch
Switch Assembly-Au:< (Normal)
Switch Assembly-Aux(Emergency )
Screw-RHM XREC w/IT(#8-32xl/2)
Screw-HHC(l/4-20x3/4)
Block and Crossbar Assy(Norm)
Block and Crossbar Assy(Emer)
Washer-LK(#lO)
Screw-RHM(# 10-32x2)
Bar–Interlock
Washer-Flat.(118)
.Jumper-Bus Bar
Jumper-E!lus Bar
Load-Bus Bar
Load-Bus Bar
Load-Bus Bar
Washer-Spring(Conical./~ 10)
Barrier-Mounting Block
Standoff-Insulator
Lug-Solderless
Screw-HHM(l/4-20xl/2 )
Washer-LK(l/4)
Washer-Flat(l/4)
Washer-Spring (Conical 1/4)
Neutral Bar
Washer-Flat(#lO)
Nut-Hex(/}10-32)
Screw-HHM({/10-32x3/4)
Nut-Hex(l/4-20)
Terminal
Wiring Harness-Switch
Washer-Flat
Screw-HHC(l/4-20x5/8)
Handle Assy-Actuator

—— _.—
-..r!, ., 1
t!JrlrJLx ..——. -1SWITCHING A~-S”_—.—

306-2192 r30~-2193 306-2269 306-2270

I

lJ.E&-l?_— – 306-2017 306-2019306-2017 ] 306-2019 .__. .——-
ITEM {/8

4
306-2~3 306-2015 306-2013 306-2015.—-——..—.— ———..————— -——.——.——

TrP 17?< ‘(r% -1 L 7 k
M ifY ._—_ _.._.E5--

;

“---74
_.JJ.——__

N //14 o 1 0—-—... —- —— - .—

F“

1 0ITEM {/16 .— 1 0__————
_ITEM /~8 9 6 9 6—— -.—— —— —.———. ————-.———

L : l“-----i!

ITEM !120 5 4 5 4
-——
ITEM {/21 6 5 6 5__——.. -—..-—
liM {/22 5 4 5 4 i
—....——. —.-.—...———, -...-.
_ITEM #23 6 5 6 5___ __——-—.— ————— ———— -——-- -—--.--———
ITEM #24 6 .-,_,-_f~_5 5
_—.. _. ———. ..-.— -.-——.———..—...
lTEM //25 6 r 6 5
___—.- .—.— —...
ITEM #27

__..-...—+.—.
7 7 6

.———— -_———... _-———
ITEM #28 3 7 3 2

——- ——— —..——-=---- ..-—.
ITEM #29 9 6 9 6——-—— ..—.—— _—.—.. ..—.-———.——————
ITElj //31 4 3 4 3————— ——.— _—..—__.—._

338-1421ITEM #3.~____ 338-1422 __ 338-1422338–1422.—. .—.. —.—...——. --—.-.
ITEM #34 5 4—. J.--.2---------.––[!.-..---...--J

* See Block and Crossbar .lssembl.yJ and Auxi”l.i.ary

Switch Assembly for components.



SWITCHING.—
ASSEMBLY-——. —

6 19

19 5 18 15 9

9 12 10
10 4 11 13 1:/2>

\] J ~J~i~
4=-====--,. - =~-- -==========- - - ----7- ---==- - -=+=+

!

--i-
\,
/’,

r-=?

\/
--‘\

I—+
I

%!.
/,
r’=!

T
.—— ———— —.—— ---44 ——— —-— ..—. —.-.

/ \

-F

4 23 2526 4

16

1

1 .,..,

6

22 21

%

15 -m bM
m-wn M

14 Wcw 19 ‘

9 20



SWITCHING REF. PART
lSSEMBLY No. PART NO. QTY . DESCRIPTION

1

306-2194 ;
306-2195 4

306-2267 ;
306-2268 ~

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

306-2182
306-2198
306-2199
815-0538
526-0016
See Tab
See TAb
850-0030
813-0110
306-1980
526-0003
337-0565
337-0710
851-0031
306-2186
800-0005
850-0040
526-0071
870-0200
815-0180
332-2366
See Tab
306-2039
332-1445
898-0870
306-1996

1
1
1

10
6
1
1

Tab
4
1
2

Tab
Tab
Tab
1
4
4

Tab
Tab
Tab
Tab
1
1
1
1
1

Base Assembly-Switch
$cSwitch Assembly-Aux (Normal)
*switch Assembly-Aux (Emergency)

Screw-RHM XREC W/IT(f/8-32xl/2)
Washer-Flat(l/4)
Block and Crossbar Assy(Norm)
Block and Crossbar Assy(Emer)
Washer-LK(#lO)
Screw-RHM(/110-32x2)
Bar-Interlock
Washer-Flat(#8)
Jumper-Bus Bar
Connector Assembly
Washer-Spring(Conical/} 10)
Barrier-Mounting Block
Screw-HHM(l/4-20x3/4)
Washer-LK(l/4)
Washer-Flat(#lO)
Nut-Hex(#10-32)
Screw-HHM(#10-32x3/4)
Terminal
Wiring Harness-Switch
Support Assembly-Conrle ction
Tie-Cable
Sleeving-Insulation
Handle Assy–Actuator

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY
?

306-2194 306-2195 306-2267 306-2268

306-2018 306-2020 306-2018 306-2020

306-2014 306-2016 306-2014 306-2016
,—

l--%
L.A?-

A See Block And Crossbar Assembly,

Switch Assembly for components.

a 1.1d A{lxi.”l.iiary



REF.
NO. PART NO. QTY.

PART
DESCRIPTION

1 See Tab I Bracket-Auxiliary Switch

2 306-1993 1 Lever-Auxiliary Switch

3 306-1987 5 Barrier-Switch

4 309-0393 4 Switch-Snap Action

5 812-0198 2 Screw-RHM(//6-32x3-l/4)

6 8“70-0183 2 Nut-H W/ET(6-32)



--

CONTROL OT L] /..— ..—— —- — —. — —
CODE——

:

A Non-Automatic

_lJ Utility To Utility

1c Utility To Generator

--l 4
D Prime Power(Gen SeL To Gen Set)

/

REF . PART

NO. PART NO. QTY . DESCRIPTION

1 332-0795 1 Block-Terminal(16

2 332-1468 1 Block-Terminal(12

3 332.””-i4b9 1 Strip-Marker

4 332-2425 1 Strip-Marker

5 332-2702 1 Strip-Marker

~—— 4

Term.)

2\

~(xjj-’—.—



“---1

-. 1 /L.. . . . . .—— . .. —.. . — ..- -.

21

’52 I ~oo_.)775 !
~––1---1--_L+5dX_9’ ~ 315-0494 -Q* ;

[9x i 300-2879I 3,5-496I ~15-04q6~,38-1809‘ 13

___j___~” ‘ ‘:;
r---

17
18
i9
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

PAR’]”
N0.

3{)1-6132
See Tab
/315-0549
812-0066

332-2588
508-0008
332-2587
332-2589
332-1045
5~~_()~()j

QTY

1
Tab

8
2
2
1
3
i
1
3
2

13racket-Tran

Transf Ormer -

Screw-Pan N

Screw -R HM (6-

C1l. ps(I’art o

Marker Strip
Grcmmet
Terminal B1O
COver-Pr Otec

ION

Sfo
Ste
REC
32x
fi

Ck

tiv

rmer Mt

pd own

w/ ET(6

3/4)
reni 119)

g.

-3~x ]/4)

30:-6177
98-~+323

See Tab
812-0061
870-1183
356-0J08
356-0070
301-6217

F.EF
815-.05~4
See Tab
See Tab
332-0942
300-2372
815-0549
338-1L34
356-0D97
307-1903
301-6661
301-6662
332-2420
300-2109
307-2089
307-2319
307-2010
357-0057

98-5387

—.

PAR’I
QTY. DESCRIPTION

1
1
1
9
9
1
1
1
2

10
1
1
3
1

20
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
2
1

.—

Jumper
1.L

!J8sl)er-Flat

Ease-Universal Lontrdl

Silkscreen(Base)
Wiring tiarness(Hip,h Volta&e)
Screw-RLJ HD[flb-32x3/8)
Nut-t{U/F-.’I~f>f~~)~)
Capacitor
Clam~-CaPacitur M~>ur)tinp
Wind[}w-L)isplsy
Module-VolLage Sensor
Screw-Pan HX/ET(/6-32xJ/8)
Transformer Assy (Normal)
‘Transformer Assy(Lmergency)
Tie-Cable
Hodule-’rime Llelav
Screw-.HW/ET(/;t>-3Zxl/ 4)
Wiring Harncss(Low VoltaEe)
Filter AssY(C12)
Contactor-Reversing
Cover and Silkscree,](Crrl)
Wrapper and Silkscreen
Mount-Tie Cable
Board Assy-M@ther
Relay-TD Start (K3)
Relay-AIt. Sc,urce Fail(!)
Relav-Retransfer (K5 )(0;!1 :)
Diode(conles with 33S-1434)
Label-Ilanger(Not Illustrated)

—z—.. -.—.—-.— .—. .—

/’6
f -1

L_.]

‘9



V(l Lr~AGE /n(~~ ___+ ___ _____________.— .—..—--- -------
SENSOR— ——.—
MODIJLE—. . . . . ------

.(—---———’”—
—-—. —.

F: ~~“-‘~~‘v~‘- ~‘‘ ~

NORMAL S~DE SENSING ‘# 31 32 33 34 3,5 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46

1A A A — A
Under Voltage & A A A 7—.

1
Under/Over Voltage

B B B B
–3.—+——.—— B B B B—
1

Under Voltage and Freq
c c c c—

3 c c c c.— —— ——

Under/Over Volt and Freq -:
E D D D—-
D—. -- D D D

.—

~~;~~~~~(-y s~~E si7~s~N~
@ 31 32 3i 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 4~ 42 43 44 45 46.—

.—
1 A A A

Under Voltage 3 A A A
1 B B B B

Under/Over Voltage 3 B B B B
1 c c c c

Under Voltage and Freq 3 c c I c c
r .,

L
1 E E ‘D D D

lJnder/Over Volt and Freq 3 D D D I D I D-r-.— -—.-,

CODE

A-

B-

c-

D-

F,-

MODLJLE——

300-2375

300-2788

300-2548

300-2373

300-2758



f ~ ) (j:(.).,.>.. ....

i .. .. . . [.-../

..=. ——- . ... .— .
I

[

‘1

““&j
..———-.

VOLTAGE, DASH NO,

1 -01-.—

1+ —-02

3 -03_

1.— 2P .-5 .._:Q.!i_.

[J_4X

k

___ ~_ 7x -05

~i- -06.—.——

——————r—————— ——.—.

NII

1

8

1 ‘,

1t)

.’ .’
;{
’ ’

LJ
301-6297

9fi-.:, Ai+7

3L11-b17E
301-6179
301-62!7
315-0004
315-0014

315-0036
31:-0067

338-143~,

307-1958
307-1870

812-(J059
8~~-()[)6]

853-0003
8(J[J-0006
812--OfJ77

33:-.0556

lj~

L]57

301-6297
9P-4447

301-6178
301-6179
30!-6217

315-(!004
3:5-0014

315-0036
315-IJ067

33b-1478
338-lf,77

307-1958
307-!870
812-0059
81~-o136]

853--0003
860-0006

812-(J077

332-0556

307-1108
307- 11[J9
307-1955
307-1950
307-1114
307-1081
307-1119
3Q7-]L2j
307-1082
107-1113
307-1083
307-1887
‘107-;?11/.
81 J-()()H!
8])-()();9

ljnd
301-6297

98-44:$7
3(J1-617f3
301-6179
3(11-6?17

315-oo04
315-001+

315-003L
315--(J(IfJ7

338-~.78
338-1477

‘J(J7-195~

307-1870
812-0059
81.2-0061
853-0003
860-0006

f312-oo77

332-05’J6
300-2627
300-2628
300-2629
300-2630
307-1108
307-1109
‘>07-1955
307-195t)
307-1114
:)07-1081

307-1119
307.-142>

:3(J’7-1OH?
‘307-111:1
307-1OU
‘307-1?$87
:I(J;-211L
Blz-oofii
PJ?-()(J:Q

[~’$’ jh

QTY

1
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
10
7
7
7
8
13
1
1
1
1
)
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
)
1
1

:>

1

-. . .. ..

x-a

2-

5

17.
14

14-.

20

9-

14

—.. 1O&

Base
~i]ksc~~p,,

(“(7ve r
Wrapper
Window
Iransformerl-L)l)

‘Irar]sfclrmer (-()’~)

lrar!sf{~rc,6r(-0~,)
‘lrallsf[-,rr]]tir(-Ot,)
Transformer (-[J-i)
Transformer(-0~+)
Iransfc>rmer (-()>)
T’r/3nsformcr(-06.l
Wiring Harnes~
Wiring Harness(-01,
wiring Harness(-L)~,

Contactor-Reversinp
Contact or-Reve. sing
C<>ntactor-Reversing
Cnntactor-Re\~er sinf?
Screw-RliM(/lf!-32xl/L
ScIew-R}i?l (~~6-32x 3/8
Washex--E7 I.K((ib)
Nut--H!4S(~f6-32)

K2

(J3)
04,-07,-(Jf~l
-01,-03)
-(J2)
-01,-05,-111!
-02,-03,-(1.4,

Screw-RHM(i18-32x3/8)
Screw-RHM((18-32x3/8)
Splice-line Tab
Splire-Line ‘Iab(-05,-Oh)
Relay-T.IJ. Stop (-01,-05,-116)
Rela\,-T.O. stclp-02,-03,-o.)
Relay-1.O. Transfer(-ol, -05,
Relay-T.D. ‘Iransf er (-02,-113,.
Rt?lay-T.O. St art {.-Ol,-OCl,. ()(~
Relay-T.O. SLart(-O?, -03,-[J:
~L,la\r-”..o. Rt>L. (-(Jl,-(J5, -(It
Relav-1.IJ. Ret .(-fJ.?,-03,-(1-1)
Relay-Line, L’@lta&e (-02)
Relav-1.ine Volta#t, (-04)
Relay-line Voltag,e(-[J5)
Relay-Line Vol I,aRc(-(J6)

R(?lav-(~i?ncriltcJr Volt iip,t( -01)

Of, j

[1:}

-1 8

.

’16

-’14
7



(EIJ (c) (b)

METER O T [ l-~1/_....—.—....,—-L.—-”——...—
r -J

.. --——

5

1
GROUP

—
I

! rT---”-”-”’
LDiNiIzm.JLJ ..!’~.v---- -v--~--l

Normal Lamp (W\lit~)

1.

1 4 4X 5D 7 7X 8 9X

Emergency Lam[>(Yellow) 1 3 4 4X 5 L) 7 lx 8 9x .

Light Bulb 1 3!4 Lx 5D 7 7X _8 ~x_J..-—.

Resistor

Resistor
H----
: -;lj~x~

__.-.&

Resistor
1---1
4X

Resistor h-l

LLIJZLEI ~T-l

Voltmeter 19X159~

IiTlllililix] -_..-!
,,

Frequency Meter ! 1 [Lx ‘9X

r_r_-
Frequency Meter h

Q

——.—T

Frequency Meter 3 513 7 7X,8

Frequency Meter 51 5 Lkm

Frequency Meter

w

54 .—

Frequency Meter , 53 155D 7 57X 8

Transformer-Stepdown 4X 54 x 59x

~

Running Time Meter

[a

I&xx

Running Time Meter Z/El3 4“D 7 ? 0

Running Time Meter

Running Tfxe Meter L$$$qxl
Transformer-Stepdown ~

~

Ammeter ~i~],~;~

mm . I 1-

Ammeter 7‘du-
DJiiLLll 3‘ 4X:“ :
Ammeter m7JzF17xTXl

PAR’? NO.

322-0318

322-0317

322-0316

350-120L

350-1205

350-1206

350-1207

302-0420

302-0421

302-0422

302-0423

302-0809

302-0810

302-0811

302-0893

302-0894

302-0895

315-0377

302-0465

302-0466

302-0468

302-0469

315-0377

302-0405

302-0406

302-0408

15



———.——.—. .——.-—-——
SELECTOR——. —
SWITCHES

JI.RING

~IAGRAM
?OSITION

S12

—

S13—.

S15

-—

S16

PART NO.

308-0787
406-0565
436-0522

308-0809
308-0575
308-0576
308-0577
308-0749
308-0755

308-0576

308-0022
308-0670
308-0747
308-0757
308-07t33

308-0776

_————.

DESCRIPTION

~—.—. ..—. —..—.. ..——.—..
3 position kev operated NEMA 4

2 posi.tfon key operated
3 position key operated 2-3 wire convertor
3 position key operated, key remove centez
3 position key operated water tight

2 position key operated water tight—

3 position key operated water tight

4 position knob operated
4 position knob operated voltmeter-ammeter

7 position knob operated voltmeter-ammeter

3 position knob operated water tight
~ position knob operated volt~ter-ammeter

3 position knob operat_ed water tight

Key-Selector switch
Key-Door handle
Handle-Locking Door



pow~~————.— Tl
SUPPLY _ .–.--.l-L.J..._ ______ ---–OT ~_ —.—..

PAR~

QTY . DESCRIPTION
REF.
NCI.

1
2

3
4
5
6
7

8
9

10
S1
12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19

PART NO.

301--6697

323-0804
307-1056
812-0062
356-0047
898-0004

30.5-0517
813-0102
304-0011

304-0292
304-0014
813-0112
315-0375
812-0059
332-2093
332-2426
812-0065
332-9942

98-4791

Plate-Mounting
Socket-Relay
Relay-3PDT(Kl 1)
Sc.rew-RHM(/~6-32x7/16)
Capacitor
Sleeving-Insulation
Rectifier-Brid~e(CRl)
Screw-RHYl(/;10-32x5/8)
Resistor-Fixed(Rl)
Insulator-Resistor
Washer–Centering
Screw-RHM(l}10-32x2 1/2)
Transformer-Stepdown(TIO)
Screw-RHM(#6-32xl/4)
1310ck-Terminal (TBIO)
Strip-Marker
Screw-RHM(l16-32x5/8)
Tie-Cable
Silkscreen-Term Block

18 13

/ /

o /u, A17\

1 9\

/14

1(-If% /’7
8

/’11
@ 2

9 ,,

/1 o

kJE#eH’
4

I-&6
+-. s=-----

781-6

T81-?

‘ Imlu-.fL—.––.A––4––––––--

6’


